Euro   10.71   931.90   8.05   670.40

 Risk over uncovered foreign currency:

 Receivable/(Payable)

USD (unhedged)   0.01   0.83   0.01   0.59

USD (hedged) *   0.87   70.92   8.55   634.67

Euro (unhedged)   0.02   1.31   4.23   354.85

Euro (hedged) *   10.69   930.59   3.82   315.55

* Forward contract booked

Foreign Currency Sensitivity:

The Company is principally exposed to foreign currency risk against USD and EURO. Sensitivity of profit or loss arises mainly from USD

and EURO denominated receivables and payables. As per management’s assessment of reasonable possible changes in the exchange rate

of +/- 5% between USD-INR and EURO-INR  currency pair, sensitivity of profit or loss only on outstanding unhedged foreign currency

denominated monetary items at the period end is presented below:

(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars As at March 31,2023  As at March 31,2022

 Trade Receivables

 Weakening of INR by 5%   0.11  17.77

 Strengthening of INR by 5%   (0.11) (17.77)

 Trade Payables

 Weakening of INR by 5%   -   -

 Strengthening of INR by 5%   -   -

102Ishan Dyes & Chemicals Limited 30th Annual Report 2022-23

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. In order to optimize the company’s position with regards to the interest income and interest expenses and to manage the

interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest rate risk management by balancing the proportion of fixed rate

and floating rate financial instruments in it total portfolio.

(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Change in basis points   Impact on PAT *